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Chuck Tracy ­ NOAA Affiliate <chuck.tracy@noaa.gov>

Fwd: Letter from Congressman Hunter

Chuck Tracy ­ NOAA Affiliate <chuck.tracy@noaa.gov> Tue, Aug 2, 2016 at 3:02 PM
To: Reed.Linsk@mail.house.gov
Cc: Jennifer Gilden ­ NOAA Affiliate <Jennifer.Gilden@noaa.gov>, Mike Burner ­ NOAA Affiliate <Mike.Burner@noaa.gov>,
Dorothy Lowman <dmlowman01@comcast.net>, Herb Pollard <hapollard@yahoo.com>, Phil Anderson
<pmand001@comcast.net>, Don Hansen ­ NOAA Affiliate <Don.Hansen@noaa.gov>, Dave Hanson
<dave_hanson@psmfc.org>, Marci Yaremko <marci.yaremko@wildlife.ca.gov>, Dan Wolford <DanWolford@earthlink.net>,
Marc Gorelnik <marc@gorelniklaw.com>, David Crabbe <dcrabbe@comcast.net>, Rich Lincoln
<rlincolnabroad@hotmail.com>, Kerry Griffin ­ NOAA Affiliate <Kerry.Griffin@noaa.gov>

Reed:

Thanks to you and Rep Hunter for your request that the Pacific Council provide
comments on H.R. 5797.  We will put this on the agenda for our September Council
meeting in Boise, Idaho.  Our normal process is for our Legislative Committee to
discuss legislation (September 14, 1 pm) and make recommendations for Council
consideration (September 16 or 17).  If you or other Congressional staff are interested
in the Legislative Committee or Council discussions, you are more than welcome to
attend the meetings, or you can listen in to the Council discussions on the 16th (or 17th
if we get behind) via our live stream (http://www.gotomeeting.com/online/webinar/join­
webinar  Webinar ID: 132­423­419). Draft comments on legislation may be available in
our briefing materials, which will be available online by September 1.  All of our
meetings are open to the public.

If you have any questions or if we can be of further service, please don't hesitate to call
me or our legislative staff officer, Jennifer Gilden (503­820­2418).

Regards.

On Mon, Aug 1, 2016 at 8:01 AM, PFMC Comments ­ NOAA Service Account <pfmc.comments@noaa.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

­­ 
Chuck Tracy
Executive Director
Pacific Fishery Management Council
7700 NE Ambassador Place
Ste 101
Portland, OR 97220
503­820­2280 (front desk)
503­820­2415 (direct line)
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